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SPARE AND ACCESSORIES CONTACT LIST

United Kingdom
Laser Direct  (Laser & Dart)
Telephone: 01327 841610
Email: laserdirect@lasersailing.com
Shop Online: www.lasersailing.com

Austria
Sailing Center  (Laser)
Email: maletschek@sailing-center.at 
Telephone:  + 43216740038

Brazil
Boatspeed  (Laser & Dart)
Email: laser@centroin.com.br
Telephone:  + 552125427555

Canada
Dart Parts Canada  (Dart)
Email: dartcatcan@sympatico.ca
Telephone:  + 5194323430

China
Shanghai Far East Frp Boat Co Ltd (Laser & Dart)
Email: ava@fayish.com
Telephone:  + 862157802119

Croatia
White Bear  (Laser)
Telephone:  + 38521341420

Cyprus
P S Jordanou Limited  (Laser)
Email: soc12@spidernet.com.cy
Telephone:  + 35725335857

Czech Republic
Karel Bauer  (Laser)
Email: reat@volny.cz
Telephone:  + 420233324368

Denmark
Raceboats  (Laser & Dart)
Email: info@raceboats.dk
Telephone:  + 4539663322

Egypt
Monteagle Marine  (Laser & Dart)
Email: monteagle@ndirect.co.uk
Telephone:  + 2027358248

Estonia
Perimex O U  (Laser & Dart)
Email: perimex@online.ee
Telephone:  + 3726726777

Finland
OY Vestek AB  (Laser & Dart)
Email: vene@vestek.fi
Telephone:  + 35898870120

France
Nico Honor  (Laser & Dart)
Email: nico.honor@lasersailing.com
Telephone:  + 33478279822
Marcon Yachts  (Laser)
Email: marconyach@aol.com
Telephone:  + 33442811254
Nenuphar  (Laser)
Email: info@nenuphar.com
Telephone:  + 33148862214
Yachting Distribution  (Laser)
Email: marconyach@aol.com
Telephone:  + 33607193830
Direct Sailing  (Laser)
Email: brest@direct-sailing.com
Telephone:  + 33298462221
France Cats  (Dart)
Email: francecatamaran@aol.com
Telephone:  + 33545921565

Germany
Bootservice G Eiermann Gmbh  (Laser)
Email: mail@eiermann.de
Telephone:  + 49203764242
Segelsport J Frik  (Laser)
Email: segelsport-frik@t-online.de
Telephone:  + 4975511044
Segelsport Resch  (Laser)
Email: ssresch@gmx.de
Telephone:  + 4985011254
Laser Centre Hamburg  (Laser)
Email: info@ziegelmayer.org
Telephone:  + 49402708443
Catamaran Mass  (Dart)
Email: dartcatamarane@aol.com
Telephone:  + 49406480980

Gibraltar
H Sheppard & Co Ltd  (Laser)
Email: info@sheppard.gi
Telephone:  + 35075148

Greece
Ostria Marine Centre  (Laser)
Email: info@ostriamarine.com
Telephone:  + 302392029752

Holland
Sailcenter  (Laser & Dart)
Email: info@sailcenter.nl
Telephone:  + 31365408895

Hong Kong
SKY International  (Laser & Dart)
Email: orders@sky-international.com
Telephone:  + 85228139365

Hungary
Yachting Pannonia Kft  (Laser & Dart)
Email: yachting@johajo.hu
Telephone:  + 3614666191

India
Aquasail Yachts & Powerboats Pvt Ltd  (Laser)
Email: skudrolli@vsnl.com
Telephone:  + 912222043970

Ireland
Dinghy Supplies  (Laser)
Email: dinghy@indigo.ie
Telephone:  + 35318322312
Catamarans Ireland  (Dart)
Email: Dermot@catamaran.ie
Telephone:  + 35314565060

Israel
Yamit Ysb Limited  (Laser & Dart)
Email: eitan@yamitysb.co.il
Telephone:  + 97235271779

Italy
Negri Nautica  (Laser & Dart)
Email: pietro.negri@lasersailing.it
Telephone:  + 390290002661

Kenya
Sea Bee Charters Limited  (Laser & Dart)
Email: barnes@swiftmombasa.com
Telephone:  + 25441475022

Latvia
Regate  (Laser & Dart)
Email: regate@regate.lv
Telephone:  + 3717242442

Lebanon
Isotech  (Laser)
Email: gicome@dm.net.lb
Telephone:  + 9611200533/5

Malta
Gauci Borda & Co Ltd  (Laser & Dart)
Email: gborda@digigate.net
Telephone:  + 35621334255

Northern Ireland
McCready Sailboats  (Laser)
Email: sail@mccreadysailboats.co.uk
Telephone:  + 442890421821

Norway
Swang A/S  (Laser & Dart)
Email: lars@swang.no
Telephone:  + 4767110810

Poland
Rudawski Ventures  (Laser & Dart)
Email: laserpol@laserpol.com.pl
Telephone:  + 48228587878

Portugal
Bicasco  (Laser & Dart)
Email: barcos@bicasco.pt
Telephone:  + 351265752348

Qatar
Mike Lawton  (Laser & Dart)
Email: regatta@qatar.net.qa
Telephone:  + 9744424577

Serbia and Montenegro
Halfpipe  (Laser)
Email: halfpipe@yubc.net
Telephone:  + 38111139874

Seychelles
Seychelles Yachting Assc  (Laser)
Email: noas@seychelles.net
Telephone:  + 248322232

Singapore
Constant Wind  (Laser & Dart)
Email: constantwind@pacific.net.sg
Telephone:  + 6564455108

South Africa
Central Boating (Pty) Limited  (Laser)
Email: orders@centralboating.co.za
Telephone:  + 27214248026

Spain
Sailmarket SL  (Laser & Dart)
Email: marespor@teleline.es
Telephone:  + 34937533602

Sweden
Sjoboden Jollesport  (Laser & Dart)
Email: laser@jollesport.se
Telephone:  + 4687653005

Switzerland
Laser Centre Switzerland  (Laser & Dart)
Email: guggen@bluewin.ch
Telephone:  + 41554622550

Taiwan
Chun Shin Limited  (Laser & Dart)
Email: kcchua@gachia.com.tw
Telephone:  + 886227041111

Turkey
Marintek Deniz Ve Yat  (Laser)
Email: erdil@marintek.com.tr
Telephone:  + 902163171010


